PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Solinger	02/07/2008
Patrick J. Scannon	02/07/2008
Robert J. Bauer	02/07/2008
David Alleva	02/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XOMA Technology Ltd.
Street Address:	c/o XOMA (US) LLC, 2910 Seventh Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11961764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)649-7571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 204 7290

Email: rubio@xoma.com

Correspondent Name: XOMA Technology Ltd.

Address Line 1: 2910 Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X052-T2D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Rubio

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentXOMA_052T2D_11961764_ex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020591 FRAME: 0733

500477592

OP 840.00 11

source=AssignmentXOMA_052T2D_11961764_ex#page2.tif source=AssignmentXOMA_052T2D_11961764_ex#page3.tif source=AssignmentXOMA_052T2D_11961764_ex#page4.tif source=AssignmentXOMA_052T2D_11961764_ex#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020591 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

Title: METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF IL-1β RELATED DISEASES

Inventors: Alan Solinger, Patrick J. Scannon; Robert J. Bauer; David Alleva

Serial No: US Provisional 60/908,389

Filed: March 27, 2007

Serial No: US Provisional 60/911,033

Filed: April 10, 2007

Serial No: US 11/961,764 Filed: December 20, 2007

Serial No: PCT/US2007/88411 Filed: December 20, 2007

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to XOMA Technology Ltd., a Bermuda company, c/o XOMA (US) LLC, 2910 Seventh Street, Berkeley, California 94710 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the patent applications identified above, and in said applications and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, and in any and all Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements to assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of the assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other patent documents in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid consideration, the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in preparing and executing oaths, statements, affidavits, or declarations, and in giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and

-Page 1 of 5-

Assignment			So	linger; Scannon; I	Bauer; Alleva
XOMA Docket No.	10052USP2: 10052USP3: 1	0052US01: 10	052WO01		

assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

INVENTOR: Alan So	olinger
M त WITNESS my hand th	plinger Lus 07 February, 2008
	Alan Solinger M. Ams OFE 6 2008
	M. Ams
State of California	O) E 6 2008
County of Alameda) ss)
a Notary Public, person evidence to be the per acknowledged to me	populary, 2008, before me, Susano in Luiz, conally appeared Alan Solinger, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized to by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

SUSAN M. LUTZ
Commission # 1704769
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
MyComm. Brobsettor 13, 2810

Signature of Notary Public

INVENTOR: Patrick J. Scannon
WITNESS my hand this? day of, 2008
Ottom Who
Patrick J/Scannon
State of California)
State of California)) ss County of Alameda)
On this 1th day of Februian, 2008, before me, SUSIM M. LUT?
a Notary Public, personally appeared Patrick J. Scannon, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

SUSAN M. LUTZ
Commission # 1704749
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
McComm. September 13 Teach

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notar

WITNESS my hand this 07 day of Feb, 2008 Robert J. Bauer
State of California)) ss County of Alameda)
On this had ady of Lebruary, 2008, before me, Susaw M. Luz, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert J. Bauer, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



INVENTOR: David Alleva

WITNESS my hand this 28 day of February, 2008

David Alleva

State of California

SAN DIEGO)

SS

County of Alameda

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2008, before me, <u>Barbara</u> & <u>Linker</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>David Alleva</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

BARBARA R. LINKER
COMM: #1491274
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Conen. Expires May 23, 2005

RECORDED: 03/03/2008